TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/21/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Xceedium, Inc. | | 07/13/2006 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Xceedium, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 30 Montgomery Street |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1020 |
| City: | Jersey City |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07302 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2682680 | XCEEDIUM A LUCID COMPANY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael J. Bevilacqua |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| Signature: | /michael j. bevilacqua/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0582

900053172

| Date: | 07/13/2006 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 | |
| source=xceedium assignment#page1.tif source=xceedium assignment#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0583

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xceedium, Inc., a New York corporation, previously located at 80 Maiden Lane, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10038, has adopted and used in its business the trademark which is the subject of the registration identified on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Xceedium, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 30 Montgomery Street, Suite 1020, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Xceedium, Inc., a New York corporation, does hereby sell and assign unto the Xceedium, Inc., a Delaware corporation, *nun pro tunc* as of November 21, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration identified on Schedule A and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Xceedium, Inc., a New York corporation, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Xceedium, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of July 2006.

XCEEDIUM, INC. a New York corporation

David Van

Chief Technology Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0584

Schedule A Assignment of Trademarks

| Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|----------|------------------|
| 2682680 | February 4, 2003 |
| | |
| | |